Fare Comparison - 2018

Fayetteville Fayetteville Average Average Winston-Salem  Greensboro  Wilmington Asheville Durham Raleigh High Point
Current Proposed  All Systems NC WSTA GTA WAVE ATS DATA

Basic Adult - cash fare $1.25 $1.50 $1.31 $1.28 $1.00 $1.50 $2.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.25 $1.00
Disabled -cash fare $0.50 $0.65 $0.65 $0.64 $0.50 $0.75 $1.00 $0.50 $0.50 $0.60 $0.50
Senior - Cash fare $0.50 $0.65 S0.58 S0.56 $0.50 S0.75 $1.00 $0.50 Free $0.00 $0.50
Transfer None None Free Free Free Free Free None Free
Day Pass -full adult $3.00 $4.00 $3.75 $3.50 $4.00 $5.00 $2.00 $2.50
30 Day - Adult pass $40.00 $48.00 $45.20 $45.78 $30.00 $58.00 $80.00 $20.00 $36.00 $45.00 $40.00
30 Day - Disabled $17.00 $24.00 $22.89 $22.89 $15.00 $29.00 $40.00 $10.00 $18.00 $22.50 $20.00
30 Day - Senior $17.00 $24.00 $24.25 $15.00 $29.00 $40.00 $10.00
Basic ADA Fare $2.00 $2.50 $2.50 $2.44 $1.50 $3.00 $4.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00
Youth Fare/Student Fare $0.87 $0.81 $0.75 $1.00 $0.50 Free $0.60
Youth Fare-Day Pass $2.00 $2.50 $1.25
ADA-10 Ride Pass $17.50 $22.00 $14.00 $40.00
5 Day Rolling Pass $11.00 $13.00 $8.50
Disabled:Full Fare % 40% 43% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 48% 50%
Senior:Full Fare% 40% 43% 44% 43% 50% 50% 50% 50% Free 0% 50%
ADA Fare: Full Fare % 160% 167% 177% 174% 0% 100% 150% 400% 200% 160% 200%

National Transit Database (2016)
Fare Recovery % 16.2% 18.2% 17.9% 14.6% 15.3% 29.1% 23.3% 12.5% 14.3% 16.2%

Cost per Passenger S 5.13 S 482 S 446 S 464 S 5.11 § 571 S 359 § 387 § 488 S 3.42
Local $ per Passenger S 2.31 S 215 S 201 S 239 S 268 S 1.11 S 1.73 S 224 S 313 S 0.80
Average Fare per Passenger S 0.83 S 0.85 S 0.81 S 0.68 S 0.78 S 166 $ 084 § 048 § 070 §$ 0.56
Local $ per Svc Area Pop S 24.48 S 26.02 S 35.27 § 3849 S 4125 S 749 S 4421 S 57.04 $§ 5235 § 6.08
Local $ per Major City Pop S 18.40 S 26.78 S 3589 $ 3369 S 4159 S 1533 S 4723 § 60.71 § 4595 S 6.73
Local % Operating 44.9% 46.0% 45.2% 51.5% 52.5% 19.4% 48.1% 57.7% 64.1% 23.3%
State & Local % Operating 55.4% 55.6% 56.3% 61.0% 60.8% 29.0% 61.2% 69.8% 73.5% 38.9%

Fare % of State & Local Funding 29.2% 39.2% 38.1% 23.9% 25.2% 100.2% 38.1% 17.9% 19.4% 41.7%



Basic Adult - cash fare
Disabled -cash fare
Senior - Cash fare
Transfer

Day Pass -full adult
30 Day - Adult pass
30 Day - Disabled
30 Day - Senior
Basic ADA Fare

Youth Fare/Student Fare
Youth Fare-Day Pass
ADA-10 Ride Pass

5 Day Rolling Pass

Disabled:Full Fare %
Senior:Full Fare%
ADA Fare: Full Fare %

National Transit Database (2016)

Fare Recovery %

Cost per Passenger

Local $ per Passenger
Average Fare per Passenger
Local $ per Svc Area Pop
Local $ per Major City Pop
Local % Operating

State & Local % Operating

Fare % of State & Local Funding

Fayetteville

v nnunmnn

Current
$1.25
$0.50
$0.50
None

$3.00
$40.00
$17.00
$17.00
$2.00

$2.00
$17.50
$11.00

40%
40%
160%

16.2%
5.13
231
0.83

24.48

18.40

44.9%

55.4%

29.2%

Fayetteville
Proposed
$1.50
$0.65
$0.65
None

$4.00
$48.00
$24.00
$24.00
$2.50

$2.50
$22.00
$13.00

43%
43%
167%

Fare Comparison - 2018

Columbus GA  Clarksville TN

v nnunmnn

METRA
$1.30
$0.65
$0.65

$53.00
$26.50
$26.50

$2.50

$1.00

50%
50%
192%

27.9%
3.17
2.19
0.88

10.76

13.18

69.2%

69.2%

40.3%

v nnunmnn

$1.50
$0.75

Free
$0.25

$4.00
$50.00
$25.00
$25.00
$2.50

$1.00

50%
Free
167%

12.6%
8.09
2.30
1.02

11.79

12.32

28.4%

45.5%

27.7%

Greenville SC

v nnunmnn

$1.50
$0.75
$0.75
$0.50

$5.00
$40.00

$3.00

$1.25

50%
50%
200%

17.4%
4.96
0.56
0.86
3.13
3.13

11.2%

22.9%

76.1%



