## Fare Comparison - 2018

	Fayetteville Current	Fayetteville Proposed	Average All Systems	Average NC	Winston-Salem WSTA	Greensboro GTA	Wilmington WAVE	Asheville ATS	Durham DATA	Raleigh	High Point
Basic Adult - cash fare	\$1.2	•	•	\$1.28		\$1.50	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.25	\$1.00
Disabled -cash fare	\$0.5	•	•	\$0.64	\$0.50	\$0.75	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.60	\$0.50
Senior - Cash fare	\$0.5	•		\$0.56		\$0.75	\$1.00	\$0.50	Free	\$0.00	\$0.50
Transfer	Nor	· ·	•	·	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free	None	Free
	40.0		62.75	42.50		44.00	<b>45.00</b>		42.00	62.50	
Day Pass -full adult	\$3.0	•		\$3.50		\$4.00	\$5.00	420.00	\$2.00	\$2.50	440.00
30 Day - Adult pass	\$40.0	•	· ·	\$45.78	•	\$58.00	\$80.00	\$20.00	\$36.00	\$45.00	\$40.00
30 Day - Disabled	\$17.0	•	· ·	\$22.89		\$29.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$18.00	\$22.50	\$20.00
30 Day - Senior	\$17.0	•	•		\$15.00	\$29.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	4	4	4
Basic ADA Fare	\$2.0	0 \$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.44		\$1.50	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
Youth Fare/Student Fare			\$0.87	\$0.81		\$0.75	\$1.00	\$0.50	Free	\$0.60	
Youth Fare-Day Pass	\$2.00	\$2.50								\$1.25	
ADA-10 Ride Pass	\$17.50	\$22.00				\$14.00		\$40.00			
5 Day Rolling Pass	\$11.00	\$13.00							\$8.50		
Disabled:Full Fare %	40	% 43%	50%	50%	50%	50%	50%	50%	50%	48%	50%
Senior:Full Fare%	40			43%		50%	50%	50%	Free	0%	50%
ADA Fare: Full Fare %	160			174%		100%	150%	400%	200%	160%	200%
National Transit Database (2016)											
Fare Recovery %	16.2	%	18.2%	17.9%	14.6%	15.3%	29.1%	23.3%	12.5%	14.3%	16.2%
Cost per Passenger	\$ 5.13	3	\$ 4.82			\$ 5.11	\$ 5.71		\$ 3.87	\$ 4.88	\$ 3.42
Local \$ per Passenger	\$ 2.3	L	\$ 2.15	\$ 2.01	\$ 2.39	\$ 2.68	\$ 1.11	\$ 1.73	\$ 2.24	\$ 3.13	\$ 0.80
Average Fare per Passenger	\$ 0.83		-	\$ 0.81	•	\$ 0.78	\$ 1.66	\$ 0.84	-	-	\$ 0.56
Local \$ per Svc Area Pop	\$ 24.48	3	\$ 26.02	\$ 35.27	\$ 38.49	\$ 41.25	\$ 7.49	\$ 44.21	\$ 57.04	\$ 52.35	\$ 6.08
Local \$ per Major City Pop	\$ 18.40		\$ 26.78	•	•	\$ 41.59	•	=	•	•	·
Local % Operating	44.9	%	46.0%	45.2%	51.5%	52.5%	19.4%	48.1%	57.7%	64.1%	23.3%
State & Local % Operating	55.4		55.6%	56.3%		60.8%	29.0%	61.2%	69.8%	73.5%	38.9%
Fare % of State & Local Funding	29.2	%	39.2%	38.1%	23.9%	25.2%	100.2%	38.1%	17.9%	19.4%	41.7%

## Fare Comparison - 2018

	Fayetteville Current	Fayetteville Proposed	Columbus GA METRA	Clarksville TN	Greenville SC
Basic Adult - cash fare	\$1.25	\$1.50	\$1.30	\$1.50	\$1.50
Disabled -cash fare	\$0.50	\$0.65	\$0.65	\$0.75	\$0.75
Senior - Cash fare	\$0.50	\$0.65	\$0.65	Free	\$0.75
Transfer	None	None		\$0.25	\$0.50
Day Pass -full adult	\$3.00	\$4.00		\$4.00	\$5.00
30 Day - Adult pass	\$40.00	\$48.00	\$53.00	\$50.00	\$40.00
30 Day - Disabled	\$17.00	\$24.00	\$26.50	\$25.00	
30 Day - Senior	\$17.00	\$24.00	\$26.50	\$25.00	
Basic ADA Fare	\$2.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$3.00
			44.00	44.00	Å. 0=
Youth Fare/Student Fare	42.00	42.50	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.25
Youth Fare-Day Pass	\$2.00	\$2.50			
ADA-10 Ride Pass	\$17.50	\$22.00			
5 Day Rolling Pass	\$11.00	\$13.00			
Disabled:Full Fare %	40%	43%	50%	50%	50%
Senior:Full Fare%	40%	43%	50%	Free	50%
ADA Fare: Full Fare %	160%	167%	192%	167%	200%
7.57. 1 4.61. 1 4.1. 1 4.1. 2 /2	10070	10770	132/0	10,70	20070
National Transit Database (2016)					
Fare Recovery %	16.2%		27.9%	12.6%	17.4%
Cost per Passenger	\$ 5.13		\$ 3.17	\$ 8.09	\$ 4.96
Local \$ per Passenger	\$ 2.31 \$ 0.83		\$ 2.19	\$ 2.30	\$ 0.56
Average Fare per Passenger	\$ 0.83		\$ 0.88	\$ 1.02	\$ 0.86
Local \$ per Svc Area Pop	\$ 24.48		\$ 10.76	\$ 11.79	\$ 3.13
Local \$ per Major City Pop	\$ 18.40		\$ 13.18	\$ 12.32	\$ 3.13
Local % Operating	44.9%		69.2%	28.4%	11.2%
State & Local % Operating	55.4%		69.2%	45.5%	22.9%
Fare % of State & Local Funding	29.2%		40.3%	27.7%	76.1%